
Republic of the Philippines
Province of Pongosinon

MUNICIPA.LITY OF BAYAMBANG

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

HGCUTIVE ORDERNO, 138

Seri* 0J2025

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION TINDER THE SPECIAL
ECONOMIC ENTERPRISE

WHEREAS, the funds allocated for the account of the SPECIAL ECONOMIC
ENTERPRISE-SEIVfl-HPENDABLE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
E)(PENSES AND ACCOIINTABLE FORMS are insufficient to fulfill existing oblig-tions;

WHEREAS, a total amount of TWO HUNDRED trIFTY THOUSAND PESOS ONI-Y
(P250,000.00) is available to supplement the balance in the SPECIAL ECONOMIC
ENTERPRISE-OTHER SI]PPLIES AND MATERIAIS AND OTHER
MAINTENANCE & OPERATING E)CENSES accounts, designated for the purchase of
various matetials and accountable forms under the said office;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARY CI-A,RE JUDITH pHyIlJS JOSE-QUIAMBAO, in
accordance with the authority vested in me by law as the Local Chief Executive, hereby authorize
Municipal Budget Officer N{arie Christine B. Terrado to ex€cute the T!flO IIUNDRED FIFIY
THOUS.\II\D PESOS ONLY (P 250,000.00) as follows:

TO:
SEE.ACCOUNTABLE FORMS E)PENSES P 15O,OOO.OO

SEE-SEMr EXPENDABLE MACHINERY AND EQUTPMENT EXPENSES p 100,000.00

TOTAL P 250,000.00

TINDER THE OFFICE OF THE MI-INICIPAL MAYOR
This Executive Ordet shall effect immediately.

Done in lhe Pnahce ofPaaga:inat tbh ,Obddy ofsc?krvbcr 2025.

P 150,000.00

P 100,000.00

TOTAL P 250,000.00

"Boley ko, Powilen ko. r'Joen ko, lon Tulungon ko"

MARY PFTTLLTS JOSE-QUIAMBAO
It{unicipal i\I

O' THt MAYOR
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FROM:

SEE.OTHER MAINTENANCE & OPERATING EXPENSES
SEE.OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIAIS E)GENSES
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